
From: Parker, Julie - REE-ERS
To: Noonan, Margaret E. EOP/OMB
Subject: FW: PRA – Implementation of EO 14168
Date: Tuesday, March 11, 2025 8:19:55 AM

FYI in case you wanted some documentation for #0536-0080.
 
Julie Parker
julie.parker3@usda.gov
202-868-7945
 
From: Harrell, Levi - OCIO-OCIO, DC <Levi.Harrell@usda.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2025 10:18 AM
To: Anderson, Yvette - REE-ARS <yvette.anderson@usda.gov>; Ball, MaryAnn - FPAC-FBC, DC
<maryann.ball@usda.gov>; Beckler, Daniel - REE-NASS <dan.beckler@usda.gov>; Bennett, Pamela -
RD, VA <pamela.bennett@usda.gov>; Brown, Kimble - RD, MD <kimble.brown@usda.gov>;
Chittenden, Brent - REE-NASS <brent.chittenden@usda.gov>; Croushorn, Ron - TFAA-FAS, DC
<Ron.Croushorn@usda.gov>; Cusick, Lauren - RD, VA <lauren.cusick@usda.gov>; Day, Lisa - RD, OR
<Lisa.Day@usda.gov>; Duncan-Hughes, Dionne - FNS <Dionne.Duncan-Hughes@usda.gov>; Franklin,
Jamia - FNS <Jamia.Franklin@usda.gov>; Gilbert, Lynn - FNS <Lynn.Gilbert@usda.gov>; Gilham,
Norma - MRP-AMS <norma.gilham@usda.gov>; Givens, Laura - REE-NIFA <Laura.Givens@usda.gov>;
Gronlund, Heather - REE-NIFA <heather.gronlund@usda.gov>; Harris, Sheniqua - MRP-APHIS
<sheniqua.m.harris@usda.gov>; Holder, Deirdre - FPAC-FBC, DC <deirdre.holder@usda.gov>;
Hopper, Richard - REE-NASS <richard.hopper@usda.gov>; Jones, Robin - MRP-AMS
<robin.m.jones@usda.gov>; Keegan, Regina - MRP-APHIS <Regina.Keegan@usda.gov>; Kouba, Gina -
FSIS <gina.kouba@usda.gov>; Moxey, Joseph - MRP-APHIS <joseph.moxey@usda.gov>; Paris, Toni -
MRP-APHIS <toni.m.paris@usda.gov>; Pemberton, Crystal - RD, DC <Crystal.Pemberton@usda.gov>;
Persetic, Shannon - FPAC-FBC, MD <shannon.persetic@usda.gov>; Puricelli, Lee - FSIS
<lee.puricelli@usda.gov>; Robertson, Anjie - FPAC-FBC, VA <anjie.robertson@usda.gov>; Sandberg,
Christina - FNS <christina.sandberg@usda.gov>; Schmidt, Jeremy - MRP-APHIS
<Jeremy.Schmidt2@usda.gov>; Vernon, Kenneth - TFAA-FAS, DC <Kenneth.Vernon@usda.gov>;
Mathis, Katherine - RD, SC <katherine.mathis@usda.gov>; Negasi, Adyam - RD, DC
<Adyam.Negasi@usda.gov>; FS-Information Collections <SM.FS.InfoCollect@usda.gov>; Mattson,
Trevor - FS, MT <trevor.b.mattson@usda.gov>; Rich, Lisa - RD, WY <Lisa.Rich2@usda.gov>; Parker,
Julie - REE-ERS <Julie.Parker3@usda.gov>; Okahara, Kim - OPPE, DC <Kim.Okahara@usda.gov>;
Knight, Erica - OCM, FL <Erica.Knight@usda.gov>; Brooks, Warren - OASCR, DC
<warren.brooks@usda.gov>; Grifka, Kristen - FS, DC <Kristen.Grifka@usda.gov>; Thornton, Deidra -
MRP-APHIS <Deidra.Thornton@usda.gov>; Peters, Bridget - OASCR, DC <bridget.peters@usda.gov>;
Daley, Teagan - REE-NIFA <Teagan.Daley@usda.gov>; McGill, Brittany - FNS
<Brittany.McGill@usda.gov>
Cc: Harris-Hill, Renae - OCIO-OCIO, DC <MaryRenae.Harris-Hill@usda.gov>; Ragland-Greene,
Rachelle - OCIO-OCIO, DC <rachelle.ragland-greene@usda.gov>
Subject: PRA – Implementation of EO 14168
 
Good morning All!
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We just submitted the report informing our senior leaders that all the necessary changes we
needed to make to the ICR’s we identified regarding EO 14168 have been made and
closed out. Thank you again for all of your assistance with this tasking over the past few
weeks. Team work makes the Dream work!
 
V/R,
 
Levi S. Harrell, MCPM
Departmental Clearance Officer
Information Resource Management Center
Office of the Chief Information Officer
U.S. Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Ave., SW Room 1226-S
c) (202)924-0168
e) levi.harrell@usda.gov
 
How am I doing? Please fill out the below Customer Service Feedback Survey.
IMD Customer Feedback Survey

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal
penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.
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